Priority

Support Panel for Desks
and Credenzas

Tools Required

m Screwgun m Tape Measure

m #2 Phillips Head Bit m Pencil

Package Contents

m #8 x 7" Panhead Screws m L Brackets
m EURO Screws

Installation

1. The single pedestal end support is used to support a top
when a return or bridge top will gang perpendicular to the
primary worksurface. (Figure A).

2. The support panels have pilot holes to be used to locate
the L brackets. Attach the L brackets to the panels using
the EURO screws provided. (Figures B and C).

3. Locate, mark and attach the L brackets to the back panel
using the #8 x %" panhead screws provided flush to top

edge and to dimension as shown. (Figure D).

Figure A
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Proper product installation, in accordance with these instructions, is the responsibility of the installing agent. K| m b al |Off|ce
If you have any questions concerning these instructions, please call Kimball Office Customer Service.
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Installation (continued) Figure F

4. Locate, mark and attach the L brackets to the end panel
using the #8 x %" panhead screws provided flush to top EURO Screw
edge and to dimension as shown. (Figure E).

5. Attach the support panel to the back panel using the
EURO screws provided making sure top surfaces are flush
as shown. (Figure F).

6. Attach the support panel with recess to the end panel
using the EURO screws provided making sure top surfaces

are flush as shown. (Figure G).

7. Assemble the back panel with the support panel to the end
panel with support panel using EURO screws provided

making sure the top surfaces are flush as shown. (Figure H).

Figure E Figure G

#8 x " EURO Screw

Figure H

Proper product installation, in accordance with these instructions, is the responsibility of the installing agent. K| m b al |Off|ce
If you have any questions concerning these instructions, please call Kimball Office Customer Service.

Part No. 2008518 Revision A-06

T 800.482.1818 F 812.482.8300

Printed in U.S.A. © 2006 Kimball International, Inc.



